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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XL.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

82

1907-8.

Vote No. 120.—Improved-farm Settlements ... £
4,950

., 121.—Lands, Miscellaneous 9,550
„ 122—Irrigation and Water-supply ... 3,000

Total—Class XL 17,500

Item.

MINISTER OF LANDS

VOTE No. 120.
Improved-farm Settlements—

Clearing, Grassing,fencing (and material), Roading,
Sfe.—

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington

1
2
3

200
3 ,750
1,000

Total—Vote No. 120 4,95(

1
2
3
I

VOTE No. 121.
Lands, Miscellaneous—

Piako Swamp (stopbank and drainage)
Waihi Swamp (Maketu) drainage
Lake Ellesmere drainage
Village Homestead Settlements—

Advances under Section 170 of " The Land Act1892"
Komata Outfall Drain
Makorewa Flood Channel
Winton River Channel
Purchase oflands, Horowhenua Lake

6,000
1,200
1,(00

5
6
7
8

150
50

500
150
500

Total—Vote No. 121 9,550

VOTE No. 122.
Irrigation and Water-supply—

Irrigation and water-supply (agricultural and miningdistricts) 3,000

Total—Vote No. 122 3,000

TOTAL CLASS XL 17,500
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