## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XL.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

				1907–8.		
Vote No. 120.—Improved-farm Settlements				£ 4,950		
			•			
" 121.—Lands, Miscellaneous  " 122.—Irrigation and Water-supply  Total—Class XL				9,550		
		<b>7</b> .		3 ,00	3 ,000	
		•••		17 ,500		
Item.		<del></del>		£	£	
	MINISTER OF LANDS	3.				
	VOTE No. 120. IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS— Olearing, Grassing, fencing (and mate	rial), I	Roading,			
$\frac{1}{2}$	<b>A</b> uckland			200		
3	Taranaki Wellington	•••		3 ,750 1 ,000		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 120				<b>4 ,95</b> 0	
1 2 3	VOTE No. 121.  Lands, Miscellaneous— Piako Swamp (stopbank and drainage Waihi Swamp (Maketu) drainage Lake Ellesmere drainage	e) 		6,000 1,200 1,000		
4	Village Homestead Settlements— Advances under Section 170 of " 1892"	The La				
5	Komata Outfall Drain	•••	• • • •	1 <b>50</b> 50		
6	Makorewa Flood Channel	•••	.	500		
7 8	Winton River Channel Purchase of lands, Horowhenua Lake	 e .		150 500		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 121				<b>9 ,55</b> 0	
1	VOTE No. 122. IRRIGATION AND WATER-SUPPLY— Irrigation and water-supply (agricultudistricts)	ıral and	l mining	3 ,000	·	
	Total—Vote No. 122		-		3 ,000	
[	TOTAL CLASS XL	••••		£17	7,500	